FORM 51–102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT UNDER NATIONAL INSTRUMENT 51-102

Item 1 Name and Address of Company

Silver Hammer Mining Corp. (formerly, "Lakewood Exploration Inc.) ("**Silver Hammer**" or the "**Company**") Suite 200 – 551 Howe Street Vancouver, BC V6C 2C2

Item 2 Date of Material Change

October 1, 2021

Item 3 News Release

The news release concerning the material changes described herein was disseminated through Global Newswire on September 29, 2021 and subsequently filed on SEDAR.

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

The Company announced name change to Silver Hammer Mining Corp.

Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

5.1 Full Description of Material Change

The Company announced that effective October 1, 2021, the Company's name will change from "Lakewood Exploration Inc." to "Silver Hammer Mining Corp."

The Company's common shares will begin trading on the CSE on October 1, 2021 under the new name and the trading symbol for the Company will change from "LWD" to "HAMR". The new CUSIP will be 827733106 and the new ISIN number will be CA8277331069. The share capital of the Company remains unchanged.

5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

Not applicable.

Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51–102

Not applicable.

Item 7 Omitted Information

Not applicable.

Item 8 Executive Officer

Morgan Lekstrom President Tel: (604) 683-8610 E-mail: morgan@lakewoodexploration.com

Item 9 Date of Report

October 4, 2021.